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Perth and Kinross Sports Counci

David Taylor , Chairperson of Perth and Kinross Sports Council

Born and bred in Perth, swam with the Perth Penguins with Dougie
Yeats and Sandy Gellately. Played Waterpolo, played with Roselea
Juveniles F.C. Hon President, Dunning Golf Club

Ray Taylor , Vice Chair of Perth and Kinross Sports Council . Ray
joined the sports council at the AGM 2016 and is a Past President of

the Perthshire Bowling Association and Past President of Aberfeldy
Bowling Club. He has coached Children and Adults as a Bowls

Scotland Coach and is currently a Bowls Scotland Umpire. In 2018
he reviewed the Grants Committee Criteria for an Award and an

Evaluation form  for all the recipients of Awards. In 2019 he is
developing an Action Plan with emphasis on club Development

enabling the disbursement of Grant Awards to the widest possible

use. Ray is also a Child Welfare and protection Officer.

Chairmané6és report May 2019.
This is the end of my first year as chairman stepping up from Grants Chair.
We have seen many changes to the Sports Council over the last year.

We have changed the grants forms again to accommodate club, event, equipment and
development under the one umbrella to try and get nearer the targets set by Perth and
Kinross Council.

We have also sent out flyers to all affiliated clubs and individuals trying to help them
understand the grant applications.

Clubs now must meet the Paces criteria to qualify as well as being affiliated
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And recognised by Sport Scotland. | feel this is a positive step for all concerned.
The following reports are matters related to the work of the Sports Council.

This includes the treasurers report and the Grants Sub Committee report
Handled very adequately by Bruce Gibb vicechair of grants as Billy Folan

Has been unwell and we wish him a speedy recovery.

We have hauled our website into this century at last. We employed Gary Beck

Who worked with Annemarie and me to get it up and running, with a little help from
Caroline Ness. We think ités not too bad,
a lot of positive feedback about the website.

A very special thanks to Annemarie Harkness who works tirelessly on our behalf and
without whom | would not be able to operate.

| would also like to thank Laura Munro from LAL, Phil Coleman our monitoring officer
and Scott Walker our treasurer for their help and support.

A massive thanks to Perth and Kinross Council fortheir annual grant and LAL for
supplying our administrator and a big thank you to Perthshire Rugby Club

For the free use of the Tay View Room for our meetings.

Finally, | wish all the people involved in Sport in Perth and Kinross all the best for the
coming year.

David Taylor
Chairman.

Perth and Kinross Sports Council.

Jim Masson , Press Officer for Perth and Kinross Sports Council . Jim
has been involved in sport all his life and, for the last 40 years, has
covered sport in Perth and Kinross on a dall y basis for the Evening
Telegraph.
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Perth and Kinross Sports Council Grants Sub Committee

William Folan , Chair Grants Sub Committee

Bruce Gibb , Vice Grants Sub Committee

Si nce | assbcommitea repod, the grants structure has again been adjusted to
simplify the process and to work with a focus to attempt to make a 60%/40% split
between Club grants and Personal grants.

Equipment, development and events grants are now under one banner of Club grants
and are eligible for to apply for grant up to a maximum of £400 and personal development
grants are applications of up to £200. This lowering of the limits will allow the money we
are granted to go further across Perth and Kinross but still with the purpose of enabling
athletes and clubs attain higher standards and assist them with travel expenses to
participate in higher level competition.

All grants awarded are agreed by the Executive Committee of the Sport Council following
the recommendation by the Grants Sub Committee. Since April 2018 the Committee has
awarded £10,742 through to the last meeting on May 2 ", 2019 over a total of 48 awards,




covering a wide range of sports, ages and from all over the county. This broke down into
£5,470 in personal development grants and £5,272 in Club grants. This was a split of
51% Personal to 49% Club, a 3% move towards Clubs. Of the personal Grants the split
was 67%/33% female to male.

We would not be able to do this without the continued support of Perth and Kinr oss
Council to whom we are eternally grateful as well as all the Live Active Leisure for their
administrative help and assistance over the year. We will continue support our athletes
and clubs in Perth and Kinross provided, we have funding in place.

| would like to thank Grants Chairperson Billy Folan and all the members of the Sports
Council for their support in the past and future.

Bruce Gibb
Vice Chair

Grants Sub Committee

Bruce presenting cheques to Thomas, Millie, Marcus, Luke, Heidi, Calum, Alexander, Victoria and Martin




Perth

2017/18
£

11,423.00
1,730.00
429.00
110.00
0.00

13,692.00

1,850.00
4,895.00

0.00
9,025.00
1,795.00

175.71
110.83
196.00
250.00
261.00

0.00

500.00

300.00
2,000.00

21,358.54

(7,666.54)

and

PERTH AND KINROSS SPORTS COUNCIL

Income and Expenditure Account as at

Ki nross Sports

GENERAL FUND

INCOME

Perth & Kinross Council Grant -
Membership Fees

George Mortimer Award
Miscellaneous Income

TOTAL

EXPENDITURE

Grants -

Expenses

Starter
Equipment
Development
Individual
Events

Bank Charges

Printing & Stationery
Room Hire

Independent Examination
SALSC

Miscellaneous

Disabled Sports

George Mortimer Award
Sports Personality

TOTAL
DEFICIT FOR YEAR

Statement of Funds as at 31 March 2019

Counci | Tr g
31 March 2019

ACTUALS TO

DATE

£ £

11,432.00

450.00

300.00

0.00

12,182.00
0.00
1,472.38
800.00
4,770.00
1,800.00

8,842.38
120.95
0.00
0.00
250.00
100.00
607.45

1,078.40

0.00
300.00
2,000.00

2,300.00

12,220.78

(38.78)
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25,994.93
0.00

25,994.93

3,893.17

22,101.76

27,644.51
(6,142.75)

21,501.76

1,652.79
(1,652.79)

0.00

471.00
429.00
(300.00)

600.00

22,101.76

Signed

Signed

Bank
Debtors and Prepayments

Creditors

REPRESENTING

General Fund

Balance at 1 April 2018
Surplus /(Deficit) for year
Balance at March 31, 2019

Sports Personality of the Year Awards
Balance at 1 April 2018

Expenditure for period

Balance at March 31, 2019

George Mortimer Sports Bursary Donation
Balance at 1 April 2018
Income for the period

Expenditure for period
Balance at March 31, 2019

S Walker

Scott Walker, Treasurer

A J Nairn

Alan Nairn, Independent Financial Examiner

£ £
25,956.15
0.00
25,956.15
3,893.17
22,062.98
21,501.76
(38.78)
21,462.98
0.00
0.00
0.00
600.00
300.00
(300.00)
600.00
22,062.98
14 May 2019
14 May 2019




PERTH & KINROSS SPORTS COUNCIL
GRANTS AWARDED 2018 - 2019

COMMITTEE NAME OF CLUB/INDIVIDUAL

20-Apr-18 Ellie Stott - PDG - Hockey

20-Apr-18 Sam Freeman - PDG - Fencing

20-Apr-18 River Tay Community Sports Hub - Equipment
20-Apr-18 Kinross-Shire Community Sports Hub - Equipment
09-May-18 Clara Joyce - PDG - Hockey

09-May-18 Elise Joyce - PDG - Hockey

09-May-18 Jacob Holmes - PDG - Wild Water Racing
09-May-18 Alexander Douglas Wilson - PDG - Hockey
09-May-18 Abi Watters - PDG - Trampoline

09-May-18 Strathallan Canoe Club - Events

09-May-18 Five Star Active Running - Equipment
09-May-18 Perth Youth Futsal - Events

29-May-18 Annie Webster - PDG - Hockey

29-May-18 Molly Turner - PDG - Equestrian

29-May-18 Michele McGuire - PDG - Kickboxing
10-Sep-18 Alexander English - PDG - Tennis

10-Sep-18 Heidi Ballantyne - PDG - Vaulting

10-Sep-18 Hannah Ballantyne - PDG - Vaulting
10-Sep-18 Calum Flockhart - PDG - Individual
10-Sep-18 Luke Bibby - PDG - Boxing

10-Sep-18 Victoria Murray - PDG - Canoe

10-Sep-18 Sol Sweeney - PDG - Harriers

10-Sep-18 Lesley McNaughton-Wells - PDG - Dressage
10-Sep-18 Thomas Dixon - PDG - Tennis

10-Sep-18 Perth Kyokushin Karate Club - Club Grant
10-Sep-18 Kinross Vaulting Group - Club Grant
16-Oct-18 Marcus McLaren Competition Expenses PDG
16-Oct-18 Millie Wilson Competition Expenses PDG
28-Nov-18 Perth Shotokan Karate Academy

28-Nov-18 Midland Badminton Club

28-Now-18 P&K Cricket Development Group

28-Now-18 Lauren McDonald

28-Now-18 Lewis Hunter

28-Now-18 Lucy Jane Hunter

21-Jan-19 Jack Thomas Muncey - Athlete PDG
26-Feb-19 P&K Disability Scotland

26-Feb-19 Lucy Murchie APD (Squash)

26-Feb-19 Cerys Cairns APD ( Netball)

26-Feb-19 Jillian Whyte APD (Lawrence Golf)

PERSONAL
EQUIP DEVELOP DEVELOP
-MENT -MENT -MENT
£200
£200
£400
£400
£150
£150
£200
£200
£200

£272

£200
£200
£200
£200
£150
£150
£200
£200
£150
£200
£200
£200

£400

£400
£150
£150

£400

£150
£100
£100
£150

£150
£150
£120

EVENTS

£200

£400

£400

£400

£400

£1,472 £800 £4,770

£1,800




Perth and Kinross Sports Council Affiliated Clubs

2018 -2019

Aberfeldy Bowling Club
Aberfeldy Junior Squash club
Auchterarder Gymnastic Club
Blairgowrie Mini Tennis club
Breadalbane Canoe club
Burrelton Tennis Club

Crieff Archery Club

Five Star Active

Fortingall Gun Club

Glenearn Badmington Club
JKS Perth

Jeanfield Swifts Footbal
Kinnoull Tennis club

Kinross Otters Ass

Kinross Vaulting Group
Kinross-shire Community Hub
Letham Community Sports Council
Meggernie Gun Club

Meigle Cricket club

Methven Kyokushin Karate
Pegasus Vaulting Group

Perth & District Badminton Ass
Perth & District Hillwalking Club
Perth & Kinross Disability Sport
Perth & Kinross Ladies County Gol

Perth & Kinross Volleyball
Perth & Kinross Volleyball (Junior)
Perth District Anglers

Perth & Kinross Cricket
Development Group

Perth Junior Curling Club
Perth Kyokushin Karate Club
Perth Model Flying Club

Perth Phoenix Basketball Club
Perth Railway Boxing club
Perth Shotokan Karate Academy
Perth Squash Club

Perth Sub Aqua Club

Perth Tennis Club

Perth Youth Futsal

Perthshire Hockey Club
Perthshire Rugby Club
Pitlochry Weightlifting club
Queich Curling Club

River Tay sports Hub
Strathallan Canoe Club
Strathearn Ramblers

Strathmore Golf Club
Tay Rowing Club

Tayside and Fife Squash
Association




Perth and Kinross Sports Awards 2018

Perth & Kinrossdé6 Sporting stars were hail ecd
ceremony where Olympic Swimmer Stephen Milne was named the Sports Personality of
the Year. The awards, sponsored by Thorntons and run in partnership by Live Active
Leisure and P&K Sports Council were held on Friday 8th March at the Dewars Centre,
Perth.

Milne, had an outstanding 2018 starting the year with a Bronze and Gold at the British
Championships, followed by two medals at the Gold Coast Commonwealth Games in
April. Selection for the European Games in Glasgow saw more success winning Gold as
part of the 4 x 200m relay and a bronze in the mixed equivalent. The swimmer was one
of 3 finalists and saw off competition from fellow Commonwealth Games swimmer,
Scott McLay and World Junior Silver medallist, Curler, Robin Brydone.

The eveningb6s host was Sports Journalist ar
Provost Dennis Melloy to formally open the awards before moving into the main
presentations which included 12 category awards as well as certificates being awarded
to 10 local Sports Clubs who achieved their GOLD PACES accreditation as part of the
P&K Club excellence scheme.

The guest speaker for the evening was one (
international athletes, Eilidh Doyle. Eilidh, with an overall tally of 17 major international
podium places, the latest i a silver won the weekend before at the European Indoor
Championships received a standing ovation from the 140 guests in attendance following
her passionate, insightful and inspiring speech.

2018 Sports Personality of the Year sponsored by Thorntons (trophy presented by
Bruce Renfrew)

Stephen Milne- Swimming 2018 Young Male Sports Personality of the Year, sponsored
by Alison Wilson

Jack Muncey Swimming
2018 Young Female Sport Personality of the Yearsponsored by Alison Wilson
Cerys Cairns Netball

2018 Disability Sports Person of the Year, sponsored by Small City, Big Personality
(Trophy presented by Holly Macdonald)

Freya Howgate- Athletics
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https://www.smallcitybigpersonality.co.uk/The-Winners-from-the-Sports-Personality-of-the-Year-Awards-2018?gallery_Id=2335&item_Id=15437&item_line=6
https://www.smallcitybigpersonality.co.uk/The-Winners-from-the-Sports-Personality-of-the-Year-Awards-2018?gallery_Id=2335&item_Id=15433&item_line=9
https://www.smallcitybigpersonality.co.uk/The-Winners-from-the-Sports-Personality-of-the-Year-Awards-2018?gallery_Id=2335&item_Id=15432&item_line=10
https://www.smallcitybigpersonality.co.uk/The-Winners-from-the-Sports-Personality-of-the-Year-Awards-2018?gallery_Id=2335&item_Id=15437&item_line=6

